

(CHAMBER MATTER)

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).391/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/11/2004 in GA No. 4222/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 19th
November, 2008. Learned counsel submits that the process fee
has been deposited on 17th March, 2009. Let the same be
accepted and let notice be issued in due course. Dasti service,
in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Usha Sharma]