

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.391/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 24/11/2004 in
No.4222/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GA

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2 is not present in the given address and, therefore, he may be permitted to serve the said respondent through publication. Permission sought for is granted. Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to publish the notice in two newspapers, namely, in Hindustan Times (English) and in 'Dainik Jagaran' (Hindi), and submit affidavit along with the proof of publication.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master