

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).391/2006

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,c/delay in filing
SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refileing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have expired. As per order passed by my ld.
Predecessor on 26.11.2009, there was no need for substitution of legal
representatives as observed in the said order.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on
his behalf.

List again on 21.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |